RFP Document shall be available for download on the on e-
Procurement portal: https://etenders.hry.nic.in 

Processing Fee for 
Tender (Non 
Refundable)   

E-Payment for Tender Document fee, i.e., ₹10,000.00 
(Rupees Ten Thousand Only) (Non-refundable) and eService 
Fee of ₹1,180.00 (Rupees one thousand one hundred and 
eighty only), both GST inclusive at the state e-tendering Portal 
in favor of Society For IT initiative Funds for e-Governance. 
The copy of the online payment receipt must be uploaded with 
the Technical bid. 

Start Date for Sale of 
tender Document 

Start Date: